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Monday, October 2

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Strike Blues/Adjust Legs

Tuesday, October 3

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Strike Blues/Adjust Legs

Wednesday,  October 4

10:30 AM-1:30 PM Paint Deck

1:30 PM-6:30 PM Truck Lighting Cases Over (5:00 PM) Paint Deck

Thursday, October 5

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Catwalk FIxture Hang Paint Deck

6:30 PM - 10:00 PM Paint Deck

Wednesday, October 11

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM Catwalk FIxture Hang/Booth Setup Truck Cases Over/Amp Room Paint Deck

1:30 PM - 6:30 PM Catwalk FIxture Hang/Booth Setup Patching in Amp Room Paint Deck

Thursday, October 12

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Hang Motor Points Truck Truss/Motors/Pipe Over Hang Surrounds Assist with Rigging

6:30 PM - 10:00 PM Hang Motor Points

Friday, October 13

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Motor Rigging Hang Truss Hang Arrays Assist with Rigging

Saturday, October 14

9:00 AM - 1:00 PM Lineset Work Hang taildowns/Hang over stage Hang Track/Automation System

2:00 PM - 6:00 PM Lineset Work Hang over stage cont. Hang Track/Automation System

6:30 PM - 10:00  PM

Sunday, October 15

9:00 AM - 1:00 PM Lineset Work Hang over stage cont. Catch Up

2:00 PM - 6:00 PM Lineset Work Hang side positions Catch Up

6:30 PM - 10:00 PM 

Monday, October 16

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Band Platform Install Hang side positions cont. Hang Arrays cont./Sub in catwalks Catch Up Set Up Tech Tables

Tuesday, October 17

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Load Scaffolding In Run Power to Tech Tables Install Front Fills and Fold Backs Catch Up

Wednesday, October 18

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM Install Proscenium Install scaffolding set electrics Set Up RF and A2 station SL Catch Up

1:30 PM - 6:30 PM Catch Up Install scaffolding set electrics Setup Band Platform Catch Up

Thursday, October 19 Faculty Professional Day. All Activities Suspended for Entire Day and Evening.

Friday, October 20

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Install Track Units Prepare for Focus Catch Up City Unit Set Dressing Install Track Units

Saturday, October 21

9:00 AM - 1:00 PM Hang Forest Drop Set up Tracking Units

2:00 PM - 6:00 PM Catch Up Focus

6:30 PM - 10:00  PM Focus Cont. (7 PM - 11 PM)

Sunday, October 22

9:00 AM - 1:00 PM Catch Up/Deliver Finished Units Set up Tracking Units

2:00 PM - 6:00 PM Catch Up/Deliver Finished Units Focus Cont.

6:30 PM - 10:00 PM Focus Cont. (7 PM - 11 PM)

Monday, October 23

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Focus Cont. Paint Touch Ups

6:30 PM - 9 PM Set up Tracking Units (TBD)

Tuesday, October 24

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Quiet Time Paint Touch Ups Costume Shoe Load In

Wednesday, October 25

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM Moving Light Focus Quiet TIme Paint Touch Ups

1:30 PM - 6:30 PM Moving Light Focus Catch up Paint Touch Ups Set Dress Trees/Hand Props Load In Tape Out Floor/SM Com Check

Thursday, October 26

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Tree Focus Catch Up Paint Touch Ups Set Dress Trees/Hand Props Load In

Friday, October 27

3:30 PM - 6:30 PM Catch Up Notes Notes Paint Touch Ups Set Dressing Notes/Catch Up Costumes Load In
7:30 PM - 10:00 PM Safety Walk


